

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22406-22407/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2008 in MA No.2857/2004  
and MA No.91/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P., BENCH AT INDORE)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Rawat,Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Moonis Abbasi,Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Mehtab Ahmed,Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeals, the  
interim order passed by this Court shall continue  
to operate.[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master