

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2005-2006/2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS.
(With office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount in the fixed deposit will continue
to remain in such deposit until the
respondents-claimants raise a claim for the same in
terms of the Court's order dated 25th August, 2008.

Office Report for direction is disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.01.20
16:30:08 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2005- 2006 OF 2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The amount in the fixed deposit will continue to remain in such deposit until the respondents-claimants raise a claim for the same in terms of the Court's order dated 25th August, 2008.

Office report for direction is disposed of.

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI
19TH JANUARY, 2015

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]