

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 2-3/2016, I.A. NOS.4-5/2016, I.A. NOS. 6-7/2016, I.A.
NOS. 8-9/2016 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2005-2006/2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT AND
SUBSTITUTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 29/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 2-3/2016, I.A. NOS.4-5/2016, I.A. NOS.
6-7/2016, I.A. NOS. 8-9/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2005-2006/2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.APPELLANT

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS.RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Delay in filing applications for substitution of deceased respondent No.2 is condoned.

Applications for substitution of deceased respondent No.2 is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The amount in deposit (Fixed Deposit) on account of compensation along with interest till date be paid to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in Civil Appeal No.2005 of 2010 as per the apportionment made by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Indore, M.P. by its judgment and award dated 27th August, 2004. The amount due to deceased respondent No.2 will be equally apportioned between the respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

I.As. are disposed of in the above terms.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI
JULY 29, 2016